Standard
T-Bolt
Design
Channel
Tongue
Design
Channel
Tongue

• Stainless Steel (1/4-28 T-Bolts and Locknuts)
• Additional Fastener Sizes and Materials Available
How to order:
Measure the O.D. of your final hose assembly.
Select the T-Bolt Band Clamp with the closest
nominal diameter.
5
See page 12 for Stock Marine Grade Clamps.
NOTE:
 = Stock Items
 = Stock Items
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
94100, 941RC, and 94170 Series
Band 0.025 in. Thick x 0.75 in. Wide
ZINC PLATED T-BOLT AND LOCKNUT
Maximum Torque 90 in.- lbs. (dry)
ENGLISH (inches)
STANDARD
T-BOLT NO.
CHANNEL
TONGUE NO.
FLOATING
BRIDGE NO.
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
MINIMUM
DIAMETER
MAXIMUM
DIAMETER
94100-0125 941RC-0125 94170-0125 1.25 1.11 1.25
94100-0150 941RC-0150 94170-0150 1.50 1.36 1.50
94100-0162 941RC-0162 94170-0162 1.62 1.48 1.62
94100-0175 941RC-0175 94170-0175 1.75 1.62 1.87
94100-0188 941RC-0188 94170-0188 1.88 1.75 2.00
94100-0200 941RC-0200 94170-0200 2.00 1.87 2.12
94100-0212 941RC-0212 94170-0212 2.12 1.93 2.24
94100-0225 941RC-0225 94170-0225 2.25 2.06 2.37
94100-0238 941RC-0238 94170-0238 2.38 2.19 2.50
94100-0250 941RC-0250 94170-0250 2.50 2.31 2.62
94100-0256 941RC-0256 94170-0256 2.56 2.37 2.68
94100-0262 941RC-0262 94170-0262 2.62 2.43 2.74
94100-0275 941RC-0275 94170-0275 2.75 2.56 2.87
94100-0288 941RC-0288 94170-0288 2.88 2.66 2.97
94100-0300 941RC-0300 94170-0300 3.00 2.78 3.09
94100-0312 941RC-0312 94170-0312 3.12 2.90 3.21
94100-0325 941RC-0325 94170-0325 3.25 3.03 3.34
94100-0350 941RC-0350 94170-0350 3.50 3.28 3.59
94100-0362 941RC-0362 94170-0362 3.62 3.40 3.71
94100-0375 941RC-0375 94170-0375 3.75 3.53 3.84
94100-0388 941RC-0388 94170-0388 3.88 3.66 3.97
94100-0400 941RC-0400 94170-0400 4.00 3.78 4.09
94100-0425 941RC-0425 94170-0425 4.25 4.03 4.34
94100-0438 941RC-0438 94170-0438 4.38 4.16 4.47
94100-0450 941RC-0450 94170-0450 4.50 4.28 4.59
94100-0475 941RC-0475 94170-0475 4.75 4.53 4.84
94100-0500 941RC-0500 94170-0500 5.00 4.78 5.09
94100-0550 941RC-0550 94170-0550 5.50 5.28 5.59
94100-0600 941RC-0600 94170-0600 6.00 5.78 6.09
94100-0625 941RC-0625 94170-0625 6.25 6.03 6.34
94100-0650 941RC-0650 94170-0650 6.50 6.28 6.59
94100-0700 941RC-0700 94170-0700 7.00 6.78 7.09
94100-0750 941RC-0750 94170-0750 7.50 7.28 7.59
94100-0766 941RC-0766 94170-0766 7.66 7.44 7.75
94106, 94166, and 941QA Series
Band 0.025 in. Thick x 0.75 in. Wide
STAINLESS STEEL T-BOLT AND LOCKNUT
Maximum Torque 75 in.- lbs. (dry)
ENGLISH (inches)
STANDARD
T-BOLT NO.
CHANNEL
TONGUE NO.
FLOATING